503473784 09/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3520409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOKI LEE	08/17/2015
HYUNJUN LIM	08/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	150-721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14850248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI-1088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503473784 REEL: 036533 FRAME: 0862

Docket No.:

HI-1088

ASSIGNMENT

Hoki LEE	er school outgebra	7/45		and the second second second second	
Hyunjun LIM		(5)		and the second s	<u> Air Time Marine (Air) (1990) (1990)</u>
	e e e	(6)			
o have made a certain new a	enskar fot hele eder	1,000			
	<u>LG</u> 128, Yeou	ELECTRONICS i-daero, Yeongo 50-721 Republic	INC. leungpo-gu		
accessors and assigns (her America as defined in 35 U.	einafter designared	"ASSIGNEE") th		, citle and interest	for the United
The second secon	TDOOR DEVI	A CARLO CARROLL CONTRACTOR	IR CONDI	TIONER	
for which an application fo				and the second second second	identified by L
es Serial No.	;jof		yı (),1	wa.	racininen by t
for which an application fo	ir United States Let	ters Patent was exc	cuted on	August 1'	7, 2015
he said ASSIGNEE, for its ic that the attorneys of reco	rd in said applicatio	on shall hereafter a	et on behalf s	of said ASSIGNEI	*
AND the undersigner lication for and obtaining of the said ASSIGNEE, its such as the said ASSIGNEE, and application papers by the said ASSIGNEE and title in and the said AND the undersigner gament any further identification, including the United NED on the dates indicate	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	of said ASSIGNET ander all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essented. LLP the poy to comply with the	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ution; and to es- tial to ASSIGN ver to insert or e rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of the said ASSIGNEE, its sucrovements, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned grament any further identification, including the United.	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	of said ASSIGNET ander all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essented. LLP the poy to comply with the	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of the said ASSIGNEE, its such revernents, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned grament any further identification, including the United INED on the dates indicate	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	of said ASSIGNEE ander all necessary tent of the United out further remurked to the said inverves, deemed essentes, LLP the poyto comply with the of this documer	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of the said ASSIGNEE, its such revernents, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned grament any further identification, including the United INED on the dates indicate	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	of said ASSIGNEE ander all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essentes, LLP the poyto comply with the of this documer DATE SIGNEE	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of the said ASSIGNEE, its such revernents, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned grament any further identification, including the United INTENTORS	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	of said ASSIGNEE ander all necessary tent of the United out further remurked to the said inverves, deemed essentes, LLP the poyto comply with the of this documer	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such rovements, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned gramment any further identification, including the United NED on the dates indicate INVENTORS	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of the said ASSIGNEE, its such revernents, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned grament any further identification, including the United INED on the dates indicate INVENTORS	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	of said ASSIGNEE ander all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essentes, LLP the poyto comply with the of this documer DATE SIGNEE	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such rovements, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned gramment any further identification, including the United NED on the dates indicate INVENTORS	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such rovements, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the AND the undersigned gramment any further identification, including the United NED on the dates indicate INVENTORS	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such rovements, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and to AND the undersigned gament any further identification, including the United INVENTORS Name: Hoki LEE Name: Hyunjun LIM	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such rovements, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and to AND the undersigned gament any further identification, including the United INVENTORS Name: Hoki LEE Name: Hyunjun LIM	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate I representari e ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such rovements, and application papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and to AND the undersigned gament any further identification, including the United INVENTORS Name: Hoki LEE Name: Hyunjun LIM	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate Letters and ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such as a polication papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the undersigned and formation of the undersigned and the under	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate Letters and ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is
AND the undersigned lication for and obtaining of he said ASSIGNEE, its such as a polication papers by the said ASSIG protection and title in and the undersigned and formation of the undersigned and the under	nd in said application of the said application of the said application of the said application of the invention her of the said application that may be states Patent and I states Patent and I	on shall hereafter a ransfer a like inter- reissued or extended legal representation of the record growing of successive transferred. The firm of KED & tiecessary or desirated and legal record for the recessary or desirated and mark Office.	est, and to re est, and to re ed Letters Par ees, and with ut of or relate Letters and ASSOCIAT ble in order	nder all necessary tent of the United out further remunded to the said inverves, deemed essential comply with the or of this document. DATE SIGNET	assistance in m States, upon re eration, in and to ntion; and to es- tial to ASSIGN wer to insert or e-rules of any is

PATENT REEL: 036533 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 09/10/2015